

,ITEM NO.122

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5917 OF 2006

ARVIND SINGH KUSHWAHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KISHAN LAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 09/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5917 OF 2006

Arvind Singh Kushwaha

..Appellant

versus

Kishan Lal & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This Appeal has been filed against and impugned

judgment and order dated 21st March, 2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Special Appeal No. 274 of 2005.

The facts have been detailed in the impugned judgment and hence we are not repeating the same here.

On the facts of the case, we are of the opinion that the parties should approach the Regional Deputy Director of Education concerned, who shall pass appropriate orders after hearing the parties concerned.

With these observations, the appeal is disposed of.

We make it clear that the interim order passed by this Court on 09th May, 2005 shall remain in force till the Regional Deputy Director of Education pass appropriate orders.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;J.
MARCH 09, 2011 [GYAN SUDHA MISRA]